

ANAND AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
ANAND

Name of work :- Construction of protection wall to Girls hostel at AAU, Jabugam.

SCHEDULE-B

It. No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
1	Boring holes 2.5 mt. depth in ordinary soil (for cast in situ piles) and getting out the soil and disposal off the surplus excavated soil as directed withing a lead of 50 meter for 250mm dia piles etc complete as per design & drawing and as directed by EIC.	65.00	473.69	Each	30789.85
		Each			
2	Under Reaming inside the bore holes for under reamed piles of 250 mm dia including getting out soil etc complete as per design & drawing and as directed by EIC.	65.00	303.00	Each	19695.00
		Each			
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work and reinforcement c.c work for piles etc complete as per design & drawing and as directed by EIC.	11.00	3184.53	Cmt.	35029.83
		Cmt.			
4	Excavation for foundation in loose or soft soil up to 1.5 mt depth incld. Sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff up to all meter lead including refilling the trenches and watering etc complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	31.00	123.22	Cmt.	3819.82
		Cmt.			
5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand: 8 machin cut black stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) for foundation and plinth in true line and level cut. Curing compacting, ramming but excluding cost of form work etc complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	5.60	2271.49	Cmt.	12720.34
		Cmt.			
6	Providing , laying & casting ordinary cement concrete 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size of B.T. Kapchi) for R.C.C Ground Beam etc including cost of formwork centering shuttering scaffolding curing compacting with vibrators etc complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement etc complete as per design & drawing and as directed by EIC.	16.00	4273.37	Cmt.	68373.92
		Cmt.			
7	Providing and laying twisted TMT bar reinforcement as per IS code Fe -500 (Tata-tisco, Ambika, Nilkanth, Kamdhenu, national, NRE, Gallant, Friends, vinayak, Germen) for R.C.C work including cleaning, straightening , cutting , bending , binding in position etc complete as per design & drawing and as directed by EIC.	3800.00	45.65	Kgs.	173470.00
		kgs			

8	Providing , laying & casting ordinary cement concrete 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size of B.T. Kapchi) for R.C.C Column etc including cost of formwork centering shuttering scaffolding curing compacting with vibrators etc complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement as directed by Engineer in charge.	7.00	7144.74	Cmt.	50013.18
		Cmt.			
9	Providing , laying & casting ordinary cement concrete 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size of B.T. Kapchi) for R.C.C Coping etc including cost of formwork centering shuttering, scaffolding, curing, compacting with vibrators etc complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement etc complete as per drawing & as directed by Engineer in charge.	4.00	4304.68	Cmt.	17218.72
		Cmt.			
10	Providing, laying and constructing brick work using common burnt clay conventional building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg/sqcm for superstructure above plinth level for ground floor in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) in the true line and level & plumb including racking out joints, scaffolding, curing etc. complete as directed by Engineer in-charge.	85.00	2751.24	Cmt.	233855.40
		Cmt.			
11	Providing and applying 15mm thick smooth cement plaster in single coat on brick/ concrete wall for interior/exterior plastering for second floor up to floor two level in true line and level in C.M. 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including finishing even and smooth with floating coat of neat cement slurry including scaffolding, curing etc complete as directed by Engineer in-charge	825.00	136.65	Smt.	112736.25
		Smt.			
12	Providing and applying three coats of white washing with lime on wall surface including glue or fevicoal for to give an even shade including thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt , mortar drops and other foreign matters etc. complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	825.00	11.51	Smt.	9495.75
		Smt.			

13	Providing & fixing 0.95 mt. high SS razor wire fencing using 1.70 mt long MS angle 40 x 40 x 6mm size as a pole having 0.95mm straight and 0.45 mt horizontal as per detail drawing & design fixed at 3.00 m c/c or on available pillars in CC 1:2:4 (double angle at turnig with support) as per drawing in brick masonry wall with three horizontal line & two diagonal line at bottom part and four line with double ring consertium medium blade having coil diameter 450 to 600mm, 3-5 spiral clip, core diameter 2.50mm, 0.50mm tap thickness SS Razor wire made from SS galvanized as per drawing with GI staples including one coat of premix red lead paint and two coat of white enamel oil paint of asian/berger make raw silk shed etc complete as directed by engineer in charge. (CC 1:2:4 will be paid extra)	194.00	660.93	Rmt.	128220.42
		Rmt.			
14	Providing & fixing M.S iron compound gate using the frames of Pipes, channels, angles and flat etc as directed and as per design including welding fixing in concrete block applying primer coat of red lead paint & two coat of oil paint raw silk shed of asian/berger etc complete as directed by engineer in charge.	1190.00	68.54	kg	81562.60
			Total	₹	977001.08

Note: Labours will not be allowed to stay in the campus except watchman & his family

ટેન્ડર ભરનાર ઠેકેદારો માટે Special Condition (GST)

કેન્દ્ર સરકારના નાણાંવિભાગના પ્રવર્તમાન નોટીફિકેશન સંદર્ભમાં વર્ક્સ કોન્ટ્રાક્ટ માટે લાગુ થયેલ GST ચુકવણીની જવાબદારી ઇજારદારશ્રી(Contractor)ની રહે છે. જેથી ઇજારદારશ્રી દ્વારા ભાવો ભરતી વખતે GSTની રકમ ધ્યાનમાં લઈને ભાવો ભરવાની કાળજી લેવાની રહેશે, જેની નોંધ લેવી. કાર્યપાલક ઇજનેરશ્રી, આણંદ કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી, આણંદ દ્વારા GSTની ચુકવણી તથા પુનઃ ચુકવણી (Reimbursement) કરી આપવામાં આવશે નહીં તથા કાર્યપાલક ઇજનેરશ્રી, આણંદ કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી, આણંદ દ્વારા થનાર ચુકવણી ભરેલ ભાવોની મર્યાદામાં જ રહેશે. જેની ખાસ નોંધ લેવા જણાવવામાં આવે છે.

As per Government G.R. 2% GST will be deducted from bills of contractor.

કાર્યપાલક ઇજનેર

I / We here by agree to carryout and complete the above mentioned work at _____% (In

Contractor's signature

Date:

Place:

Executive Engineer
Anand Agricultural University,
Anand.